

GSA Bill #25 A bill supporting GSA representation at the Professional Women's Summit by the members of the GSA Committee for Diversity and Inclusion

1 **WHEREAS,** the Professional Women's Summit was organized on the 12th of February, 2 2018, between 11 am and 2 pm, by the Women's Center of the University of Nebraska-Lincoln 3 with the aim of providing resources to help women advance their careers,

WHEREAS, the Graduate Student Assembly (GSA) Committee for Diversity and Inclusion, in line with their commitment to support students from throughout the University community including, but not limited to, students from racial and ethnic minorities, international students, women, the LGBTQA+ community, and distance learning students, and to ensure that GSA programming is available and pertinent to the diverse graduate student community, represented the GSA at the aforementioned event,

WHEREAS, two members from the GSA Committee for Diversity and Inclusion had a booth at the aforementioned event that served as a platform to inform the attendees about the GSA and its activities in addition to providing the attendees with some GSA marketing materials such as GSA t-shirts and GSA pens.

14 THEREFORE, LET IT BE FINALLY ENACTED, that the GSA supports the 15 participation of these members in the aforementioned event in line with its overall commitment 16 toward representing and supporting graduate students.

Submitted by	Diversity and Inclusion Chair Gupta	DATE	02/27/2018
Referred to	Assembly	DATE	03/06/2018
Committee action	Not applicable	DATE	
Floor action	Adopted by voice vote	DATE	03/06/2018
Presidential Signature	(s) President Da Silva	DATE	03/07/2018